





2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai

Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department

Email Id: <a href="mailto:neaps@nse.co.in">neaps@nse.co.in</a> Stock Code - SONATSOFTW **BSE Limited** 

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai

Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Email Id: listing.centre@bseindia.com

Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Press Release** 

We are forwarding herewith a copy of press release dated 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2022, titled – " Sonata Software named Microsoft Azure Expert Managed Service Provider."

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For **Sonata Software Limited** 

Mangal Kulkarni Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head-Legal

Encl: press release







## **Press Release**

## Sonata Software named Microsoft Azure Expert Managed Service Provider

2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2022, Bangalore: Sonata Software, a global IT Services and Technology Solutions Company, today announced that it has been named a Microsoft Azure Expert Managed Service Provider (MSP), in recognition of its demonstrated expertise in providing worldclass solutions on Microsoft Azure.

The Azure Expert MSP recognition is awarded after a rigorous audit which evaluates the partner's IT service management capabilities (across people, processes, technology), their ability to deliver consistent, repeatable and high-fidelity managed services on Azure.

Sonata provides its customers digital transformation services using Azure and built using Sonata's proprietary Platformation™ framework to create innovative, platform-based, business solutions. The company has delivered high-quality solutions based on Azure worldwide over the years, using its deep understanding of technology and architecture as well as a clear understanding of the business problems and issues faced by customers.

"The audit reinforces what our customers already know that Sonata provides best-of-breed business" solutions, where we leverage our knowledge of Azure, data, AI and machine learning, our world-class engineering services, all underpinned by our Platformation™ methodology, to help business unlock their potential," says Srinivas Vuppala, Head of ISV and Cloud at Sonata.

"Sonata is the market leader in Azure in India and customers all around the world are benefitting from our expertise. The Azure Expert MSP audit recognizes the quality and consistency of our capabilities and solutions, as well as our skillsets across DevOps/Sysops, architecting cloud solutions and technical professional consulting," says Gyana Bardhan Pattnaik, Senior VP, Client Services & Head of Digital Competencies.

"The Microsoft Azure Expert MSP program recognizes partners that have invested in building and delivering next-generation managed service capabilities. Sonata has demonstrated the necessary expertise, and we welcome Sonata to the Azure Expert MSP program," said Rodney Clark, Corporate Vice President, Global Channel Sales and Channel Chief at Microsoft.

Sonata Software is a Microsoft Gold Partner, recognized for its expertise in delivering the highest quality of service on the Microsoft stack and a member of the Microsoft Inner Circle for Business Applications. Sonata is named Microsoft Partner of the Year for Biz Apps in the India region in 2021 and is a market leader in Azure services. Sonata holds a range of advanced specializations from Microsoft.

About Sonata Software

For more information, press only:

Nandita Venkatesh

Sonata Software Limited CIN- L72200MH1994PLC082110 A.P.S. Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N.R. Colony Bangalore 560004, India Tel: +91 80 67781999

Nandita.v@sonata-software.com